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CHEM 344 Extraction Stock 1H-NMR Spectrum trans-Cinnamic Acid
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CHEM 344 Extraction Stock 1H-NMR Spectrum benzoic acid
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CHEM 344 Extraction Stock 1H-NMR Spectrum p-toluic acid

3.
10

2.
21

2.
00

7.07.17.27.37.47.57.67.77.87.98.08.18.2
f1 (ppm)

2.
21

2.
00

21
78

.8
7

21
86

.8
3

23
99

.6
5

24
07

.8
9

Stoc
k S

pe
ctr

um




